4-683

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 4283
Arizona Land District.
FIELD NOTES
Of The Survey Of The Mining Claim Of
DOVER COPPER MINING COMPANY
Known As The  ita No.9, Anita No.8, Anita No.5 Anita No.4, Margot No.17, Margot No.15  rgot No.14, Anita No.3 Anita No.2 Anita No.1, Anita No.28, Anita No.29  rgot No.13 Margot No.12 and Margot No.16 lodes.  Copper Mountain Mining District,
Greenlee County, State of Arizona.  ction 7 and 18 Township 4 S. Range 29 E.  ction 12 and 13 , Township 4 S. , Range 28 E.  Surveyed under instructions dated March 10 1944
by J.WILLIAM WAARA  Mineral Surveyor.

Margot No.12, Margot No.13, Margot No.14, Margot No.15,
Margot No.16, Margot No.17, April 17, 1925,
Anita No.1, Anita No.2, Anita No.3, Anita No.4, Anita No.
Claimslocated: Anita No.8, Anita No.9, Anita No.28, Anita No.29,
Survey commenced March 10, 1944

Survey completed May 30 1944

Address of claimant Gibbs & Gibbs Attys for claimant Phoenix Arizona.

DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS

Margot No 10 Margot No 17 Margot No 14

#### MINERAT. SURVEY NO. 4283.

or the to bound interest to a spile to the

Mineral Survey No. 4283 was made with a Lietz Light Mountain transit No. 9503 Model No. 9 with a horizontal limb 5 inches in diameter having double opposite verniers and full vertical corcle 5 inches in diameter, having double opposite verniers; the horizontal verniers reading to thirty seconds of arc, and the vertical verniers reading to one minute of arc; the eye piece is fitted to receive a prismaticeye piece suitable for making direct observations upon the sun or polaris. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order. Observations upon Polaris were made for azimuth and/ the details of which observations are shown in the calculabas betions sheets herewith submitted for examination. All azimuths in this record are referred to the true meridian thus determined, by the method of deflection angles and calculated courses.

The lines were measured with a 1/8 inch steel tape 500 feet in length, graduated every foot, whichwas compared with a steel standard tape at the time of beginning the survey and found correct.

direct methods. The magnetic variation observed at each cormer corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 13 -50'E.

#### bus be some and some ANITA NO. 9 LODE of double lacks

Beginning at Cor. No.1 of the Anita No. 9 lode;

Identical with Cor. No.1 Anita No.8 lode of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone; marked A 9-1,

A 8-1-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,
The south1/4 sec. corner Sec.12 T. 4 S.R.28 E. Gila and
Salt River Meridian brs. S.64 -37.W. 51.6 feet.

No other bearings available.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.8 COR. NO.2.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap,

4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 9-2
4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

and of No bearings available. Teld Das . or 50 abrosss

than a wisser of Saddit Thence N.78°-02 'E. to stanta

880.0 Cross gulch, flows southerly.

1247.9 Cross Dover mine road, brs. north to south.

Do 1497.0 COR. NO.3. The fire one vevtue add to extract to

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone; marked A 9-3,
M 17-3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence
No bearings available.

Thence S.9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 254.3 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

555.2 COR. No.4. The said the said trebusts I said a mile

Identical with Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 17 lode, Cor. No. 3

Margot No. 15 lode, Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 8 lode, all of this
survey.

4x4xl inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 9-4,

M 17-2, M 15-3, A 8-2-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

No bearings available. A diff to I have

1-2 A b from tempts to bout Thence S:76°-15'-30"W. Dollar

100.0 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest to southeast.

405.0 Cross gulch, flows southeasterly.

1500.0 TO COR. NO.1 and place of beginning.

U. 3. COVERAGE PRINTING OFFICE 0-8155

S. OM 1500 0.0031

#### ANITA NO. 8 LODE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 8 lode; Identical with Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 9 lode of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.76°-15'-30"E.

Cross gulch, flows southeasterly. 1095.0

1400.0 Cross Dover Mine road, brs northwest to southeast.

COR. NO. 2 1500.0

S.D.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 9 lode, Cor. No. 2 Marght No. 17 lode, Cor. No. 3 Margot No. 15 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence S. 9°-08'E.

95.0 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest to southeast.

binuom latinasedum a flind . CET fi

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9/ EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.8 COR. NO.3.

ith Cor. Mo.S Anite No Identical with Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 15 lode, Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 3 lode, Cof. No.2 Anita No. 5 lode, all of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 8-3, M 15-2, A 3-4, A 5-2-4283 with its center for exact corner point whence, . Vital sewethor svolt welling sear 0.003

No bearings available. Word and the second of the f

Cross gulch, flows southerly. 200.0

1500.0 COR. NO.4.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 5 lode of this survey. An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 8-4, A 5-1-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence

No bearings available. Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 WEST CENTER FND, built a substantial mound of stone. age.7 Intersect 601.8 TO COR. NO. 1, and the place of beginning.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRESTEED OF 10K 6-8155

```
ANITA NO. 5 LODE
```

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Anita No.5 lode.;

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 8 lode of this survey,

previously described, whence,

3 OF FROD W 0.00da

T.4 S., R. 28 E., G.& SRM, The South 1/4 sec. corner Sec. 12/brs. N.13°-57'-30"W.

589.3 feet. - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

Thence N. 76 -15'-30"E.

1300.0 Cross gulch, flows southerly.

1500.0 COR. NO.2

Identical with Cor. No. 3 Anita No.8 lode, Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 15 lode, Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 3 lode all of this survey, previously described.

Thence S.9 -08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

356.7 Intersect Cor. No. Anita No. 4 lode, identical with Cor. No.

4 Anita No. 2 lode, both of this survey. described. Intersect Witness Corner to Cor. No. 3 of this lode, hereafter/ 594.7

601.8

NO.3 Identical with Cor. No.3 Anita No. 3 lode, of this survey This corner fell at a point where it was impracticable to set a pipe for corner due to rosdway; from this corner I established a witness corner N.9°-08'W. 7.1 feet.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4xl inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked/A 5-3,

A 3-3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

-3 A be no bearings available natural and bearings

Thence S.76°-41'-30"W (from true corner point)

Cross gulch, flows southwesterly. 630.0

Cross gulch, flows southerly. 1447.0

5.80° 45 W. 1494.3ft. from Cor. No.1 & COR. NO. 4. On line 4-1 Gold Belt No.4 lode Sur. No. 3535, N.80°-45'E. 6.4 feet from Cor. No. 4, also on line 4-1 Anita No.4 lode 1499.1 of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 5-4-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

No bearings available: Mada and bearings

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Cross gulch, flows southerly. 185.0

Intersect witness corner to Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 4 lode of 225.7

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTER OFFICE 6-S155

of this survey.

235.0 Intersect Cor. No.1 Anita No. 4 lode of this survey.

255.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

Intersect the lode line at the 289.5 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

590.4 TO COR. NO.1 and place of beginning.

## AMARA inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground end

1.5 feet from Cor. No. 4.

489.8 COK. KO.5

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Anita No. 4 lode; On line 4-1 Anita No. 5 lode of this survey.

This corner fell at a point where it was impracticable to set a pipe for corner due to bed rock; from this corner I established a witness corner S.9°-08'E. 9.3 feet.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked W C A 4-

1-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, The South ASecsor. Sec. 12,74 prs. N. 12 -08 -30 W. 944.1 feet, from true corner point.

rice 50 inches long fitted

Thence N.76°-18'-30"E.(from true comer point)

1070.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

1499.8 | COR. NO. 2.

, 90m

On line 2-3 Anita No.5 lode and line 3-4 Anita No.3 lode, and line and line 3-4 Anita No.3 lode, and line and line 3-4 Anita No. 2 lode of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 4-2,
A 2-4-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

No bearings available.

Sur 10. 3235 a.8

## Thence S.9°-08'E.

238.0 Intersect witness corner to Cor. No.3 Anita No.5 lode idenwitness corner to tical with/Cor. No. 3 Anita No.3 lode., both of this sur-

vey.

true pt. for 245.1 Intersect/Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 5 lode, identical with Cor.

No. 3 Anita No. 3 lode, both of this survey, on roadway. Intersect the lode line at the

300.0 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

Intersect Witness Corner to Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 1 lode of this surveyand line 4-1 Anita No.1 lode, N.80°-34'-30"E.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRICE G-8155

1.5 feet from Cor. No. 4.

459.8 COR. NO.3

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 4-3,

A 2-3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

Cor. No. 1 Gold Belt No.4 lode Sur. No. 3535 brs.

255.0 dross guloh, flows southwesterly.

N.9°-38'W. 108.7 feet.

. t. of 5.0 . 5'80 - 0.3 to

Thence S. 80 -03'W.

- 1.1 Intersect line 1-2 Gold Belt No.4 lode Sur. No. 3535, S.9 dead a driv berrit mod school 00 erig cort may 05'E. 108.7 feet from Cor. No.1
- 1.5 Intersect line 3-4 Anita No.1 lode of this survey, S.9°-William, such a few on Lating takes and because the one of the survey, S.9°-08'E. 108.7 feet from Cor. No.4.
- 885.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.
- 1425.0 Cross gulch, flows southerly.
- An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

  4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and
  surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 4-4-

No bearings available.

Thence N. 9°-08'W.

- 62.0 WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.
- 127.0 Intersect Cor. No. 4 Anite No. 5 lode of this survey, on line 4-1 Gold Belt No. 4 lode Sur. No. 3535 N.80°-45'E.

312.0 Cross Gulch, flows southerly 100 Bandin

352.7 Intersect witness Corner to Cor. No.1, heretofore described.

this survey.) . The control of the state of the control of the con

362.0 TO COR NO. 1, and the place of beginning.

MARGOT NO. 17 LODE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Margot No. 17 lode;

Identical with Cor. No. 1 Margot No.16 lode, Cor. No.2

U. S. GCV EXAMEN PRI ( 6 ) TOR 6 3155

Margot No. 14 lode, Cor. No.4 Margot No. 15 lode, all of to lie this survey. int f .oM . rod . shol &f .oM spage

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and bas surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked M 17-1, M 16-1, M 14-2, M 15-4-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, 3884 1-8 A 1-31 Ts. 4 S., Rs. 28 and 29 E.,

The sertion corner to Secs 7-12-13-10/brs. S. 24°-03'W.

.3507 8.874

.815.6 feet. 1-21-7 . appl of manner actives out

70°-32 3.

No bearings available.

... Thence S.76 -15'-30"W.

1500.0 Crass nover Mane Road, ors. northwest S.ON and 0.000

Identical with Cor. No. 3 Margot No. S15 lode, Corono. 2 Anita No. 8 lode, Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 9 lode, all of this 

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

555.2 COR. NO.03 Taltasteone a filted .

Identical with Cor, No. 3 Anita No. 9 lode of this survey, previously described. 601.8 COR. NO. 3

I abol edd Jaes

A . of . rol . abof 8 . of st Thence N. 76 -05! -30"E. Ismant

1500.6 COR. NO. 4. dograf & .oh . rod . shale .o4 stina

> Identical with Cor. No. 2 Margot No.16 lode of this survey. TO - 181- at . M. soment

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked M 17-4, M 16-2-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence |,

A granite rock in place 8x15x4 feet exposed and chiseled BxR M 17-4-4283, brs. N.18 -29 W. 18.7 feet.

Intersect the lode line at the 258.8 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

559.5 TO COR. NO.1, and the place of beginning.

LOCK . TO WELD BELL BOOK TOWN MARGOT NO. 15 LODE SELECTION

Beginning at Cor. No.1 of the Margot No. 15 lode;

Identical with Cor. No. 1 Margot No. 14 lode, Cor. No. 1 Margot No. 13 lode, Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 3 lode, all of this survey. The mant sentent of subs more at

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked M 15-1 M 14-1, M 13-1, A 3-1 4283 with its center for exact corner 78.45, Rs. 18629E. point, whence, 1- 2000 of a surror makes

> The Section corner to Secs. 7-12-13&18/brs. S. 70°-32'W. .sidalisva andrasd of 453.8 feet.

Thence S.76°-14' 230"W..

230.0 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest tonsoutheaste.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 3 lode, Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 5 lode, Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 8 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

506.8 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest to southeast.

601.8 COR. NO. 3

> Identical with Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 8 lode, Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 9 lode, Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 17 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

> > Thence N. 76°-15'-30"E.

everytously described.

1500.0 COR. NO. 4 Septil and septiment of the north and

ELTJ

Identical with Cor. No. 1 Margot No. 17 lode, Cor. No.1 Margot No. 16 lode, Cor. No.2 Margot No.14 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence S. 9 -08 E.

Thence S. 9 - 08 'E.
Intersect the lode line at the
300.7/EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 TO COR. NO. 1 and the place of beginning.

. en de la land de la ANITA NO. 3 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 of the Anita No. 3 lode; Identical with Cor. No.1 Margot No.15 lode, Cor. No.1 & Margot No.14 lode, Cor. No.1 Margot No.13 lode, all of

this survey, previously described.

Thence S.9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7/EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

357.1 Intersect Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 2 lode of this survey.

456.4 Cross gulch, flows westerly.

601.4 COR. NO. 2.
On line 1-2 Anita No. 2 lode of this survey.
Identical with Cor. No. 4 Margot No. 13 lode of this survey.

and Cor. No. 1 Margot No. 11 lode Sur. No. 4282. ......

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 3-2,

M 11-1-4282

M 13-4-4283/with its center for exact corner point, whence,

No bearings available.

Thence S.76°-13'-30"W.

\$.0M .900 0.884

350.0 Cross Dover Mine road, brs northeast to southwest.

635.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

1500.0 COR. NO.3

On line 3-4 Anita No.2 lode, identical with line 2-3
Anita No. 4 lode, both of this survey, and identical with
Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 5 lode of this survey, previously
described.

#### Thence N.9°-08'W.

7.1 Intersect witness corner to Cor. No.3 of this lode identical with Witness Cor.No.3 Anita No.5lode, previously described.
245.1 Intersect Cor. No. 2 Anita No.4 lode identical with Cor.No.

4 Anita No. 2 lode, both of this survey.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.8 COR. NO. 4.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 5 lode, Cor. No. 3

Anita No. 8 lode, Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 15 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.76°-14'-30"E.

770.0 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest to southeast.

Thence M. 9 -09'

1500.0 TO COR. No.1 and the place of beginning.

ANITA NO. 2 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 of the Anita No. 2 lode;

On line 1-4 Margot No. 13 lode, and line 1-2 Anita No. 3 lode, both of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4x1 inch thick drivem 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 2-1
4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,
Ts. 4 S., Rs. 28 and
29E.,
The searchioux corner to Sec. 7-12 13&18/brs. N. 67 -26'W.

524.7 feet and abol fl ou tegral I .ou . rob bas

No other bearings available.

bus bases of chart sed Thence S.9°-08'E.

97.0 Cross gulch, flows westerly

244.3 Intersect Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 3 lode, Cor. No. 4 Margot No. 13 lode both of this survey identical with Cor. No. 1

Margot No. 11 lode Sur. No. 4282.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.9 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

463.0 COR. NO.2

On line 1-4 Margot No. 11 lode Sur. No. 4282, and identical with Cor.No.1 Anita No. 1 lode of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 2-2,

A 1-1-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,
No bearings available.

653.0 Crons sulch, flows southwesterly.

Thence S. 76 -25 W. John Thence S. 76 W. John Thence S. 76 -25 W. John Thence S. 76 -25 W. John Thence S. 76 W. John Thence S.

600.0 Cross Dover Mine road, brs northeast to southwest.

1499.7 COR. NO. 3

75 I.E

with Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 4 lode of this survey, heretofore described.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and
surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 2-3,
A 4-3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,
No bearings available.

Thence N. 9°-08'W.

95.0 Cross gulch, flows westerly.

1. 2. GOVERNMENT CHESTERS OF THE OCH -8155

ginning at Cor. No.1 of he mate No. 2 lode;

108.7 Intersect line 4-1 Anita No. 1 lode of this survey at Witness.corner to Cor. No. 4 thereof

which is N.80°-34'-32"E. 1.5 feet from said Cor. No.4.

- Intersect the lode line at the 159.8/WEST CENTER END, a substantial mound of stone.
- Intersect Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 3 lode identical with Cor. No. 3 Anita No.5 lode, both of this survey.
- 221.8 Intersect Witness corner to Cor.No.3 Anita No.3 lode, idenwitness cornerto tical with/Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 5 lode.
- 459.8 COR. NO.4

On line 3-4 Anita No. 3 lode, identical with line 2-3 Anita No. 5 lode, both of this survey, and identical with Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 4 lode of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.76°-17'-30"E.

- 1325.0 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs. northwest to southeast.
- TO COR. NO. 1 and the place of beginning. 1500.0

ANITA NO. 1 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 of the Anita No.1 lode.

On line 1-4 Margot No. 11 lode Sur. No. 4282, and identical with Cor. No. 2 Anita No. 2 lode of this survey, previously described, whence, Ts. 4 S., Rs. 28 and 29 E.,

The section corner to Secs 7-12-13&18/brs. N. 40°-17'W. 

Thence S.9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 298.9 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

Intersect Cor. No. 4 Margot No.11 lode, identical with Cor. No.1 Margot No. 8 lode both Sur. No. 4282.

598.9 COR. NO. 2

08.816

F184 . 98.8.

On line 1-4 Margot No. 8 lode Sur. No. 4282, and on line 2-3 Gold Belt No.5 lode Sur. No. 3535, S.80°-57'W. 3.1 feet from Cor. No.1

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 1-2-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, No bearings available.

Thence S.80 -57'W.

108.7 Totalacect time 1-1 anity Lone of this

the traverse state

1010.0

1.12

Cross Dover Mine Road brs. southeasterly and northwesterly.

1495.2

Intersect witness corner to Cor. No. 3 of this lode.

1496.7

214.7 Intersect Cox. Do. 3 Amige Mc. 8 Lote COR. NO. 3.

Los send A

Identical with Cor. No.2 Gold Belt No.4 lode, Cor. No.2 Gold Belt No.5 lode, and Cor. No.4 Gold Belt No.1 lode all Sur. No. 3535, a point occupied by a post corner set about six inches in the ground, on bed rock, and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone.

White knowners fields and sax points where xix was simplex tickbles.

to set acquire ston connen due to bed mocks thou this towner

I established a witness corner N.80 -57'E. 1.5 feet;

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked W C-A 1-

3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, From tr pt Cor.No.1 Gold Belt No.4 lode, brs.N.9-05 W.589.0 ft. From true cor. Norbearings available.

Thence N.9°-08'W. (from true cor. pt.) Intersect the lode line at the 300.0 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

Isotin Intersect line 3-4 Anita No.4. lode of this survey, S.80 -03'. 480.3

w. 1.5 feet from Cor. No.3, and 0.4 feet from its intersection with line 1-2 Gold Belt No.4 lode Sur. No. 3535.

souther corner to seep

Cross gulch, flows westerly. 575.3

.589.0

011110

Jest I.E.

COR. NO. 4.

On line 1-4 Gold Belt No. 4 lode Sur. No. 3535, S.80 -45 W. 0.5 feet from Cor. No.1.

This corner fell at a point where it was impracticable to set a pipe for corner due to gravel embankment; from this corner I established a witness corner N.80 -34'-30"E. 

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch th ick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked W C A 1+ 4-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, No bearings available.

Thence N.80°-34'-30"E. (from true cor.pt.)

Intersect Cor. No. 1 Gold Bolt No. 4 lode Sur, No. 3535, N.9

05 W. 589.0 feet from Cor. No.2 of said lode.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-3155

- 1.5 Intersect witness corner to Cor. No.4 of this lode, on line 2-3 Anita No. 4 lode identical with line 3-4 Anita No.2 lode, both of this survey.
- 251.8 Cross Gulch, flows westerly.
- 946.80 Cross Dover Mine Road, brs northeast to southwest.
- 1496.8 TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning.

MARGOT NO. 16 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Margot No. 16 lode;

Identical with Cor. No.4 Margot No.15 lode, Cor. No. 1

Margot No.17 lode, Cor. No.2 Margot No.14 lode, all of this survey, previously described, whence,

Ts.4 S.,Rs.28 and 29E.,
The mertion corner to sections 7-12-13&18,/brs. S. 24 -03'W.

815.6 feet.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the

300.7 / WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

559.5 COR. NO. 2

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Margot No.17 lode of this survey, previously described.

nolides of Tennos muitage

Thence N.76°-13'E.

- 1500.77 Intersect line 1-4 Anita No.26 lode Sur. No.4256A N.37°-29'
  W. 628.16 feet from Cor. No.4.
- Identical with Cor.No.lAnita No.28 lode of this survey.

  An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

  4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 28-1,

  M 16-3-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence

  No bearings available.

Thence S.9°-08'E.

0.26 Intersect line 1-4 Anita No.26 lode Sur. No. 4256A, N.37°-

29'W. 627.88 feet from Cor. No.4.

Intersect the lode line at the 272.00/EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

295.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

572.6 TO COR. NO.4 and thexplace x fx beginning x

Identical with Cor. No.4 Anita No.28 lode, Cor. No.3 Anita No.29 lode, Cor. No.3 Margot No.14 lode, all of this survey.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and

surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 28-4,

A 29-3, M 14-3, M 16-4-4283 with its center for exact corner

point, whence,

No bearings available.

go .elof sint to .el .too

Thence S.76°-42'W.

160.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

1500:0 TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning.

MARGOT NO. 14 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Margot No.14 lode

Identical with Cor. No.1 Anita No.3 lode, Cor. No.1

Margot No.15 lode, Cor. No.1 Margot No.13 lode, all of this
survey, previously described, whence,
Ts.4 S., Rs.28 and 29 E.,

The meeting corner to sections 7-12-13&18/brs. S.70°-32'W.

453.8 feet.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7/ WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 COR. NO.2

Identical with Cor. No.4 Margot No.15 lode, Cor. No. 1
Margot No.17 lode, Cor. No.1 Margot No.16 lode, all of this
survey, previously described.

Thence N.76 -42'E.

Ligitorejadua

1340.0 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

1500.0 COR. NO.3

Identical with Cor. No.4 Margot No.16 lode, Cor. No.4

Anita No. 28 lode, Cor. No. 3 Anita No. 29 lode, all of this
survey, previously described.

s yd bebillorfus

Thence S.9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7/ EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 COR. NO.4

Identical with Cor. No.2 Anita No.29 lode, Cor. No. 3
Margot No.12 lode, Cor. No. 2 Margot No.13 lode, all of this
survey.

, abof 1.ok tografic.off . Too, stol 05.em

Is with abi

r 11-2-4 AS ( mo additionable murkings possible) brs. B. An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 29-2, M 12-3, M 13-2, M 14-4-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

No bearings available.

Thence S, 76°-42'W. Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

> TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning. 1500.0

> > MARGOT NO. 13 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Margot No.13 lode;

Identical with Cor. No.1Anita No.3 lode, Cor. No. 1 Margot No.15 lode, Cr. No.1 Margot No.14 lode, previously described whence. Ts. 4 S., Rs. 28 and 29 E.,

The section corner to Secs 7-12-13&18/brs. S.70 -32'W. 453.8 feet. I dontion I with Cor. No. 5 Harrot I

Thence N.76°-42'E.

Cross gulch, flows southwesterly. 990.0

1500.0 COR. NO.2.

> Identical with Cor. No. 4 Margot No.14 lode, Cor. No.2 Anita No. 29 lode, Cor. No. 3 Margot No. 12 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

> > Thence S. 9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 COR. NO. 3

ABOSA . OIL

Identical with Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 12 lode of this and survey, Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 11 lode, Cor. No. 3 Margot No. 9 lode, Bur: No. 4282. end to entitle the description of the substantial s

4283 With fits certar for exact ceris

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked M 12-2, M 13 -3 - 4283; M 11-2, M 9-3-4282 with its center for exact Corner point, whence,

A quartzite boulder 4x4xl foot exposed and chiseled BxR

(21) (15)

DITS !

M 11-2-4282 ( no additionable markings possible) brs. S.43 on sinc 30 inches long -33'W. 12.1 feet. nuory and orai essin

riven 18 1 Thence S.76°-42'W.

23. 1 13-2 M: 14-4-4883 with 1 180

Cross gulch, flows westerly. 220.0

1500.0 COR. NO.4

> On line 1-2 Anita No.2 lode of this survey and identical with Cor. No.2 Anita No.3 lode of this survey, and Cor. No. 1 Margot No.11 lode Sur. No. 4282, previously described, whence, No bearings available.

> > Thence N.9°-08'W.

Cross gulch, flows westerly. 144.6

Intersect Cor. No.1 Anita No.2 lode of this survey. 244.3

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7 /.WEST CENTER.END, built a substantial mound of stone.

bed 1 601.4 TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning.

#### ANITA NO. 28 LODE

8.70"-3217 Beginning at Cor. No.1 Anita No.28 lode; Identical with Cor. No. 3 Margot No.16 lode of this survey, previously described, whence, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., The west 1/4 sec.cor.xarxex Section 7,/brs. N. 59°-49'-00"W. 1963.9 feet.

> Thence N.83°-31'E. . of . 100 . . bef vs

COR. NO.2. 297.9

> An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4xl inch thick driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 28-2-4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, Location monument bears N.75 E. 1220 feet. No bearings available.

> > Thence S. 9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 238.5 / EAST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

Intersect line 3-4 Anita No. 29 lode of this survey, N.76° 536.1 -30'E. 299.0 feet from Cor. No.3.

COR. NO. 3, 539.1

No. 3 Parest Me. 91cde,

Identical with Cor. No.4 Anita No.26 lode Sur. No. 4256A An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick 12 inches exposed and surrounded by a

E. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6 8155

substantial mound of stone, marked A 26-4-4256A, A 28-3-

4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence, Location monument brs. N.77°-05'E. 1202 feet.

No bearings available.

Thence S.77°-04'-30"W. and all MA. 223

co.of . Tol mort bigs tests . Mo. ..

298.8 COR. NO.4

Margot No. 14 lode, Cor. No. 4 Margot No. 16 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

277.61 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly:
Intersect the lode line at the

300.6 AWEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

572.34 Intersect line 4-1 Anita No. 26 lode Sur. No. 4256A, N.37°-29'W. 627.88 feet from Cor. No.4.

572.6 TO COR. NO. 1 and the place of beginning.

ANITANO. 29 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Anita No. 29 lode;

Identical with Cor. No.4 Margot No.12 lode of this survey,

An iron pipe 30 inches long driven 18 inches into the ground
and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked

A 29-1, M 12-4-4283 with its center for exact corner point,

whence,

-40

T. 4 S., R. 29 E., The south 1/4 section corner Sec. 7 brs. S.62 -29'E.

1782.5 feet.

Cor.No.1 Keystone lode, Sur.No. 2859, brs.N.77-59-30\*W.329.75 feet.

No bearings evailable.

Thence S.76°-30'W.

242.91 Intersect linel-4 Keystone lode Sur. No. 3346, S. 34 - 37'E.

1500.0 .COR. NO.2 of a contay Marine and

Identical with Cor. No. 3 Margot No.12+lode, Cor No. 2 and Margot No.13 lode, Cor. No. 4 Margot No.14 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7 WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 | COR. NO. 3

Identical with Cor. No. 3 Margot No.14 lode, Cor. No.4

(17)

Margot No.16 lode, & Cor. No. 4 Anita No. 28 lode, all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N. 76° - 30'E.

- 297.44 Intersect line 1-4 Anita No. 26 lode Sur. No. 4256A, N.37 29'W. 3.27 feet from Cor. No.4.
- 299.00 Intersect line 2=3 Anita No. 28 lode of this survey, N.9°-08'W. 3.0 feet from Cor. No. 3.
- 787.40 Intersect line 1-2 Keystone No. 19 lode Sur. No. 3346,

  N.3 -01'W.331.0 feet from Cor. No.1 and 15.40 feet from its

  intersection with line 3-4 Anita No. 26 lode Sur. No. 42564.
- 954.04 Intersect line 2-3 Anita o. 26 tlode Sur. No. 4256A N.37° =
  29'W. 21.45 feet from Cor. No. 3. Cor. No. 4 said Anita No.
  26.Tode brs. S. 77° ±56 W. 664.2 feet from Cor. No. 3 thereof,
  and the intersection of line 3-4 Anita o. 26 lode with line
  95...4 I=2 keys one Bo.-19 lode Sur. No. 3346 is 178.22 feet

.v. 1500.0 COR. NO. 45. C. Joseph A. of . 100 3 10 1 5 136

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap

4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and

surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked A 29-4
4283 with its center for exact corner point, whence,

Cor. No. 1 Keystone lode Sur. No. 3346 brs. S.53°-40'W.

838.50feet.

Thence S.9°-08'E.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.8/EAST CENTER-END, built a substantial mound of stone.

distant. 1.15 Section of . No. 500 de min

- 334.05 Intersect line 1-2 Keystone lode Sur. No. 3346, N.55 -06'E. 341.73 feet from Cor. No.1, and 243.12 feet from its intersection withline 1-4 Keystone No.19 lode Sur. No. 3346.
- Intersect line 1-4 Keystone No. 19 lode Sur. No. 3346.

  N86°-59'E. 750.00 feet from Cor. No. 1 and 220.20 feet from its intersection with line 1-2 Keystone lode Sur. No. 3346
- 601.6 TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning.

MARGOT NO. 12 LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 Margot No. 12 lode.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 Margot No. 9 lode and Cor.No.
(18)

3 Margot No. 10 lode, both Sur. No. 4282.

An iron pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4x1 inch thick, driven 18 inches into the ground and surrounded by a substantial mound of stone, marked M 12-1-4283, M 9-4, M 10-3-4282 with its center for exact corner point, whence, T. 4 S., R. 29 E.,

The south 1/4 section corner Sec. 7/brs. S. 81 -13'E.

n 1503.0 feet.

Cor. No.1 Keystone No.1 lode Sur. No. 3346 brs. N.24-37'W. 0" . 185.7 feet. Antia To. 4 loce.

.abol 2 .oV sting

Thence S.76°-30'-30"W.

COR. NO. 2 1500.0

> Identical with Cor. No. 3 Margot No.13 lode of this survey, Cor. No. 3 Margot No.9 lode and Cor. No. 2 Margot No. 11 lode, both Sur. No. 4282, previously described.

> > Thence N.9°-08'W.

Intersect the lode line at the 300.7/ WEST CENTER END, built a substantial mound of stone.

601.4 COR. NO.3

Identical with Cor. No.2 Margot No.13 lode, Cor. No. 4 Margot No. 14 lode, Cor. No.2 Anita No. 29 lode all of this survey, previously described.

Thence N.76°-30'E.

1257.09 Intersect line 1-4 Keystone lode Sur. No. 3346 N. 34 - 37'W. 447.68 feet from Cor. No.4.

1500.0 COR. NO.4 - 2 - 01.7 bas seed 0.df . 734- 00.2

> Identical with Cor. No. 1 Anita No. 29 lode of this survey previously described.

Thence S.9°-08'E.

300.80 Intersect the lode line at the East Center End, built a

398.62 Intersect line 1-2 Keystone No.1 lode identical with line 3-4 Keystone lode, both Sur. No.3346, N.55 -06'E. 55.07 feet from Cors No. 1 and 4 respectively.

525.87 Intersect line 4-1 Keystone No.1 lode Sur. No. 3346, S.34 -46'-30"E. 114.6 feet, from Cor. No.1.

601.6 TO COR. NO.1 and the place of beginning.

LODE LINES

The presumed course of the vein of each of the several lode locations embraced in this survey, counted from the respective points of discovery, is as follows;

Anita No.9 lode.

S.76 -15'-30"W. 27.0 feet and N.76 -15'-30"E. 1473.0 feet.
Anita No. 8 lode.

S.76°-15'-30"W. 55.0 feet and N.76°-15'-30"E. 1445.0 feet

S.76°-15'-30"W. 30.0 feet and N.76°-15'-30"E.1470.0 feet.
Anita No. 4 lode.

S.76 -18 -30 "W. 1489.8 feet and N.76 -18 -30 "E.10.0 feet. Margot No. 17 lode.

S.76°-15'-30"W. 10.0 feet and N.76°-15-30"E. 1490.0 feet.

S. 76°-15'W. 55.0 'feet and N.76° 15'E.1445.0 feet.
Anita No. 3 lode.

S.76°-14'W. 125.0 feet and N.76°-14'E. 1375.0 feet.

Anita No. 2 lode.

S.76 -17 - 30 w. 20.0 feet and N.76-17 - 30 E. 1480.0 feet Anita No. 1 lode.

S.80 - 57'W. 1466.7 feet and N.80 - 57'E. 30.0feet. Margot No. 16 lode.

S.76 -42'w. 25.0 feet and N.76 -42'E. 1475.0 feet.
Margot No.14 lode.

S.76'-42'W. 15.0 feet and N.76'-42'E. 1485.0 feet.

Wargot No.13 lode.

aint to di

with Line

S.76 -42'W. 20.0 feet and N.76 -42'E. 1480.0 feet.

Anita No. 28 lode.

S.77°-04'-30"W. 60.0 feet and N.77°-04'-30"E. 238,8 feet. Anita No. 29 Tode

animing of to each the olece of beginning.

S.76 -30 w.15.0 feet and N.76 -30 E. 1485.0 feet.

Margot No. 12 lode endleyed f-Neural toograful 48.dsd

S.76 -30'W: 10.0 feet and N.76 -30'E: 1490.0 feet.

(9(20)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-815.

Lode Sur

F 86

-8

- G			0.
L. B. S. S.	na asfem of befinoes AREAS shot at a time Ander	Acres	
LES	Anita No.1 lode, total area' Area in conflict with;	20.408	
dae's	Sur. No. 3535. Gold Belt No. 4 lode.	.003	.4
4	Anita No. 2 lode, total area.  Area in conflict with;	15.838	4
1 25 47	Anita No.1 lode of this survey	1.866 8.399	4
3 3 1 1 22	Anita No.3 lode of this survey Anita No.3 lode, total area	20.648	
0 0	Anita No.4 lode, total area	14.104	
28.81	Area in conflict with; Sur.No. 3535, Gold Belt No.4 lode.	4.043	
198	Anita No.1 lode of this survey	0.004	4
2	Anite No.1 lode of this survey exclusive of its conflict with Gold Belt No.4 lode Sur. No. 3535	0.003	
	Anita No. 5 lode of this survey	8.239	
	Anita No.5 lode, total area	20.460	
1	Anita No.8 lode, total area	20.656	
1	Anita No. 9 lode, total area	19.856	
8	Anita No.28 lode. total area Area in conflict with;	3.801	
12/2	Sur. No. 4256A, Anita No. 26 lode.	1.841	4
1.2 36	Anita No. 29 lode, total area  Area in conflict with	20.653	
MA	Sur. No. 3346, Keystone No.19 lode Sur.No.3346, Keystone lode	6.627	
20	Sur. No. 3346, Keystone lode exclusive of its conflict with Keystone No. 19 lode		
18	Tract "A" Sur.No.3346 Keystone No.19 lode, exclusive of its	0.143	4
	conflict with Tract "A" Sur. No. 4256A. Anita No. 26 lode	6.484	
13	Sur. No. 4256A Anita No. 26 lode, exclusive of its conflict with Keystone No. 19 lode.	.102	
17	Tract "B"	.031	
	Sur. No. 4256A Anita No. 26 lode, exclusive of its conflict with Tract "B"	.139	
12	Anita No. 28 lode of this survey, exclusive of its	.010	
	conflict with Sur. No. 4256A Anita No. 26 lode	.010	
	Area in conflict with	20.653	
16	Sur. No. 3346 Keystone lode. Sur. No. 3346 Keystone No.1 lode.	1.391	4
	Margot No. 13 lode, total area	20.654	4
7/2	Margot No. 14 lode, total area	20.654	x
31/2	Margot No. 15 lode, total area	20.649	4
742	Margot No. 16 lode, total area	19.438	4
enter (	Area in conflict with Sur. No. 4256A, Anita No. 26 lode, (nominal),	•000	4
	Margot No.17 lode, total area	19.132	
	TRACT "A"		
	That part of a certain area excluded from patent Keystone No. 19 lode Sur. No. 3346 and not included		
	U. A. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6—8155		

500.

331.1

8.430

340 00

4 Dilla

500.0 033.8

004.05

30.156

Lot . s.

1 1 0 1

10000

Lev. I

T.O.I 01.

1 684.3

20.484

64 1 08

1 .

No.1

4256A Anita No.26 lode, is described by metes and bounds as follows: Beginning at a point on line 1-2 Keystone No.19lode Sur Sur. No. 3346 N.3 -01'W. 258.07 feet from Cor. No.1, thence N.3°-01'W. 57.53 feet. thence N.77°-56'E. 89.02 feet, thence S.34°-57'E. 65.81 feet. thence S.79°-42'W. 123.72 feet to place of beginning, containing 0.143 acres.

TRACT "B" That part of Tract "C" Sur. No. 4256A. Inita No. 26 lode (an area excluded from patent to Keystone No.19 lode.Sur.No. 3346). in conflict with the Anita No. 29 lode of this survey, is described by metes and bounds as follows: Beginning at a point on line 3-4 Anita No. 26 lode Sur. No. 4256A. S.77°-56'W 89.2 feet from Cor. No.3. thence S.77°-56'W. 89.02 feet, thence N.3°-01'W. 15.40 feet: thence N.76°-30'E. 79.35 feet. thence S.34° 57'E. 18.67 feet to place of beginning, containlode of this survey And the No.2 lone of this survey gy.esos 150.0 conflict with Cold lelt No.4 lode Far. No. 50 into No. 5 lode of this survey

wite West lode, total eres

sers latot , about 8.ou office

mita Mc. O Lode, total are:

and the section of the section

#### LOCATION

This survey is located in lots 2,3,4 and 5 Sec. 18, lots 9,10,11,12,13 Sec. 7 T. 4 S.R.29 E. and S.E. 1/4 of S.W. 1/4, S.E. 1/4 of S.E. 1/4, S.W. 1/4 of S.E. 1/4 Sec. 12, and lots 1 and 2, Sec. 13 T. 4 S.R. 28 E. of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Greenlee County, State of Arizona.

The survey of the various lodes a embraced in this survey is identical with the respective amended locations as marked on the ground, excepting Anita No. 29 lode which is within the location thereof a correct and

#### EXPENIDIURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the lode locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of; color dr. of

#### Anita No. 9 lode.

emeluded from petint to the

ing 0.031 acres.

60.15 The discovery shaft of the Anita No.9 lode, the center of which is on the lode line and bears N.76°-15'-30"E. 27.0 feet from the West Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.

(22)

sers mistr

			_
	is tume:	evilue Tool ClxSSxl duo .S. ou Value Worl deed \$80.00	
	No.2	A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.79 -39'E. 845	
	100.00	feet from Cor. No.2, cut 4x10x10 foot face, tunnel 4x6x20	
Yn	7 Jan't	long brs.westerly.	
		Value cut \$75.00 tun. 200.00	
	00.000	Anita No. 8 lode.	
	No.1	The discovery shaft of the Anita No.8 lode, the center of	
	lorefret	which is on the lode line and bears N.76 -15'-30"E. 55.0	
		feet from the West Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.	
		T Josh Ofxifx , on method teet of Value to 1 of \$80.00	
•		Acut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S. 76 W. 324.0 feet	
	44.047	from Cor. No. 2, cut, 4x18x9 foot face, tunnel 4x6x2l feet	
٩		long, brs. northeasterly.  Value cut \$150.00	
	175.00	Value cut \$150.00 Tun. 210.00	
		A cut end tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S.44 W. 360 feet	
		from Cor. No. 2, cut 4x20x8 foot face, tunnel 4x6x30 feet	
	ff.ron .er	long.brs. easterly.	
j	0.85 .1	Value cut \$150.00 Tun. 300.00	
13	No.4	A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.30 -30'W. 272	
		feet from Cor. No.3, cut 4x18x8 foot face brs northeast,	
	\$200.00	tunnel 4x6 runs northeasterly 17 feet, thence northerly	
		25 feet also southerly 15 feet, total length of tunnel 57 ft	•
i i		Value cut \$150.00 tun. 570.00	
		tarefores but stol	
	1300.00	Anita No. 5 lode.	
	No.1	The discovery shaft of the Anita No. 5 lode, the center of	
100	and the same	which is on the lode line and bears N.76 -15'-30"E. 30 feet	
		from the West Center End, 4x6x10 feet deep.	
	00.0088	Value \$100.00	
		Anita No. 4 lode	
	No.1	The discovery shaft of the Anita No.4 lode, the center of	
	old, the	which is on the lode line and bears S. 80 -45'W. 10.0 feet	
		from the East Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.	
1.00	rains to	Value \$80.00	
	No.2	A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S.58 -45'W. 360	
	- MARKET AND	(A)	

U. A. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6—8155

feet from Cor. No. 2, cut 4x22x10 foot face caved, tunnel 4x6x10 feet, caved, brs. easterly.

Value cut \$200.00 tun. 100.00

No. 3. A shaft, the center of which brs. S.42°-30'W. 267 feet from Cor. No. 2, 5x6x60 feet deep.

Value \$600.00

The discovery sherr of the

No.3 . A dat and tunnel, the mouth of cut tip.

BROWN S. Cut . A. Done

#### Margot No. 17 lode

score isomus tenes took free two stands.

The discovery cut of the Margot No.17 lode, the center of the mouth of which is on the lode line and bears N.76°-15'-30"E.

10 feet from the West Center End, 4x11x10 foot face, brs.

northeasterly. Value \$100.00

No.2 A cut, the mouth of which brs. N.46°E. 137 feet from Cor.
No.2, 4x6x10 foot face, brs northerly.

Value \$75.00

#### Margot No.15 lode

No.1 The discovery shaft of the Margot No. 15 lode, the north side of which is on the lode line and bears N.76°-15'E. 55.0 feet nel from the West Center End, shaft 4x15x8 feet deep, tun/4x6x4 feet long, brs northerly from north side of shaft.

Value shaft. \$200.00 tun. 40.00

No.2 A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.81 W. 160 feet from Cor. No. 1, cut 4x30x12 foot face, tunnel 4x6x75 feet long, brs. northeast.

Value cut \$300.00 tun. 750.00

No.3 A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.51°E. 370 feet thence from Cor. No. 2, cut 4x30x12 foot face brs northeast, tunnel 4x6x24 feet long brs easterly.

Value cut \$300.00 tun. 240.00

### Anita No. 3 lode.

No. 1 The discovery cut and shaft of the Anita No.3 lode, the north side of face of cut is on the lode line, and bears N.76°-14'E. 125 feet from the West Center End, cut 4x12x6 foot face, shaft, just north of face of cut, 4x6x3 feet below

(24)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRESTING OFFICE G-815

00.000.TE

00.088

6100.0c

floor of cut, cut bears northeast.

Value cut

#### Anita No. 2 lode. - LABLA No. 2 lode.

The discovery shaft of the Anita No. 2 lode, the center of which is on the lode line, and bears N.76°-17'-30"E. 20 feet from the West Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.

test the tunely the mouth of out browns. 78 -301 . 480 (est

asydiao mara abah abol Scill Scill House . 4 - ol Value 1971 4991 \$80.00

to mouth of turnel, thence turnel ax8 feet rong northwe-A shaft the center of which brs. N.62°-15'E. 325 feet from corner No. 3, 4x6x40 feet deep.

Value

about of coll tornain

\$400.00

#### Anita No. 1 lode.

No.1 The discovery shaft of the Anita No. 1 lode, the center of which is on the lode line, and bears S.80°-57'W. 30 feet from the East Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.

Value

Mo. 2 of our, the mouth of thick bis

\$80.00

#### Margot No. 16 lode

The discovery cut of the Margot No. 16 lode, the center of the face of which is on the lode line, N. 76°-42'E. 25,0 feet from the West Center End, 4x19x10 foot face, brs north

Value

\$125.00

### Margot No. 14 lode of Aparts and Margot Margot No. 14 lode

No.1 The discovery cut of the Margot No. 14 lode, the center of the face of which is on the lode line, and bears N.76°-42'E. 15.0 feet from the West Center End, cut 4x19 x11 foot face, bears north.

Value #125.00

No. 2 A cut, the mouth of which brs. N.74°-45'E. 697 feet from Cor. No. 1, cut 6x15x8 foot face, brs. north.

The state of the s

No.3 A shaft, the center of which brs. N.75°-30'E. 712 feet

from Cor. No. 1, 4x6x100 feet de	ep, (estimated)	
100 eulsV	Value	\$1000.00
a cut and tunnel, the mouth of c	eut brs. S.78°-3	0'W. 460 feet
from Cor. No. 4, cut 4x18x14foc	t face, tunnel	4x6x125 feet
ongors. northeasterly.	ia vravocalo est	#200 00
lose line, and bears M. 75°-17'		
A cut and tunnel, the mouth of	cut brs. S.78°-	00'W. 558
feet from Cor. No. 4, cut 8x15x	8 foot face brs	northwest
55 feet, thence westerly 95 fee	et(estimated)	i. 2.016
ental.	Value cut	\$250.00 1500.00
Margot No. 13 lode	enoi I vez a fra	
The discovery shaft of the Marg	ot No.13 lode,	the center of
which is on the lode line, N.76	-42'E. 20 feet	from the.
West Center End, 4x6x8 feet dee	p. O Jase est mo	at and a
eulsv	Value	\$80.00
A cut, the mouth of which brs.		t from Cor.
	rth.	\$125.00
A cut, the mouth of which brs.	N.71° W. 257 fee	t from Cor.
No. 3, 4x15x8 foot face, brs no	rth.	
	Value	\$100.00
No.3, cut4x17x8 foot depth(at e improvement continues on the Ma further described as No.5 there	nd line) brs. n rgot No.12 lode on.Value	ortheast. This and is \$125.00
con the Test Center ad, out and	1 5 00 0.05 .70	
No.2, 4x23x10 foot face, brs.	easterly.	
of witch bra. W. 7d .Asiw. ser	Value , to	\$200.00
A cut and tunnel, the mouth o	f cut brs. S. 7	5°-45'W. 417
	• 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	A cut and tunnel, the mouth of of from Cor. No. 4, cut 4x18x14food ongors. northeasterly.  A cut and tunnel, the mouth of feet from Cor. No. 4, cut 8x15x to mouth of tunnel, thence tunnels feet, thence westerly 95 feet.  Margot No. 13 lode The discovery shaft of the Margon which is on the lode line, N.76 West Center End, 4x6x8 feet deed.  A cut, the mouth of which brs. No. 3, 4x15x10 foot face, brs no. 3, 4x15x8 foot face, brs no. 3, 4x15x8 foot face, brs no. 3, cut4x17x8 foot depth(at each morth of which brs. No. 3, cut4x17x8 foot depth(at each morth of which brs. No. 2, 4x23x10 foot face, brs. 6 Mo. 2 Mo.	from Cor. No. 4, cut 4x18x14 foot face, tunnel ongors. northeasterly.  Value cut tun.  A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S.78°-feet from Cor. No. 4, cut 8x15x8 foot face brs to mouth of tunnel, thence tunnel 4x6 feet run 55 feet, thence westerly 95 feet(estimated)  Value cut tun.  Margot No. 13 lode  The discovery shaft of the Margot No.13 lode, which is on the lode line, N.76°-42'E. 20 feet West Center End, 4x6x8 feet deep.  Value  A cut, the mouth of which brs. N.78°W. 367 fee No.3, 4x15x10 foot face, brs north.  Value  A cut, the mouth of which brs. N.71°W. 257 fee No. 3, 4x15x8 foot face, brs north.

\$125.00 270.00

feet long bears easterly.

A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs.N.80°-10'E. 727 No.7 feet from Cor. No. 1, cut 4x15x10 foot face, tunnel 4x6x7 feet long, bears northwest. (Astronties) geen teet Oax Value 'cut. Tol 70.00 tun. 0.00as Anita No. 28 lode. teron cor No. 2, out 4x10x12 foot feet trong 4x6 No.1 The discovery cut, of the Anita No. 28 lode, the center of the face of which is on the lode line, and bears N.77°-04'-10.06S8 500.00 30"E. 60 feet from West Center End, cut 4x18x12 foot face, bears northeasterly. Value \$150.00 a follows; A privately constructed road, owned by the New r Copper all ve bark Anita No. 29 lode. Italianos has was men writing SEC. No.1 The discovery cut of the Anita No. 29 lode, the center of ore readinthemouth of which is on the lode line, and bears N.76°-30'E. this survey, 15.0 feet from the West Center End, cut 4x19x11 foot face brs. northeast. work as yourge side warres account -moo edalo value claims of the controls eventua ly A cut, the mouth of which brs. N.8°W. 293 feet from Cor. No. 2, cut 4x16x8 foot face, brs northeast velue \$100.00 Copuer thing Commeny, sharing in this common improvemen nois ourstane | Margot No. 12 lode oitses 1007 0050 to entst No.1 The discovery cut of the Margot No. c. 12 lode, the center of the face of which is on the lode line, and bears 7,600.0 N.76°-30'E. 10 feet from the West Center End, 4x18x10 foot 550.00 face, brs. northerly. intrined for the development of all of the la locas of this No.2 A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S.71 -30'E. 340 feet from Cor. No. 3, cut 4x36x14 feet face, tunnel 4x6x10 feet long, brs northwesterly. \$300.00 o. 16, emits No. 17, Amits No. 18. entts 10,32 em No.3 A cut, the mouth of which brs. S. 86°-30'E. 325 feet from Cor. No. 3, cut 4x20x10 foot face brs. north.

(27) U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6—8155

150.00

var .01-08. H. era tuo to dison ent , is Value a tuo A \$150.00

A shaft, the center of which brs. N.53°E. 212 feet from Cor. No. 2, 4x6x60 feet deep (estimated)

t from Cor. Wo. 1, cut Axlaxlo foot race, turnel 4x6x7

Value

\$600.00

A cut and tunnel, the center of cut brs. N.9°-08'W. 108 No. 5 feet from Cor. No. 2, cut 4x10x12 foot face, tunnel 4x6x 50 feet long brs. northeast. This is a continuation of improvement No.4 on the Margot No.13 lode. so tune con from weet center and, out asland feet feet

An interest in a Common Improvement described as follows; 00.0018 A privately constructed road, owned by the Dover Copper Mining Company and constantly maintained and repaired by the company, claimant herein, traverses about 2600 feet across patented mining claims owned by other parties before reaching southerly boundary of the Anite No.1 lode of this survey, thence across this survey as shown in the survey plat, continuing across unsurveyed claims of the company, eventually reaching the operating mine of the company in Horseshoe Canyon, all as shown completely on the common improvement plat describing additional lode claims owned by the Doverny Copper Mining Company, sharing in this common improvement.

Value of 9600 foot section of road, original construction costs, together with continuous repairs and yearly maintenance by the Dover Copper Mining Company. \$17,600.00

Value of one thirty second interest 550.00 This improvement constructed for the development, and also 125.00 maintained for the development of all of the 15 lodes of this survey, and the Anita No. 6, Anita No. 7, Anita No. 10, Anita No.11, Anita No. 12, Anita No. 14, Margot No. 20 Fraction, Anita No. 25 Fraction, Margot No. 18 Fraction, Margot No.19 Fraction, all unsurveyed, also Anita No. 13, Anita No. 15, Anita No. 16, Anita No. 17, Anita No. 18, Anita No, 32 and Victory Fraction lodes Sur. No. 4284, which are all the Cor. No. 3, out 4x20x10 feet feet hrs. north.

(28)

contiguous lode claims owned in common within the range of henefit and accessibility of said road.

The road traverses a rough mountain slope area, midway through this survey and other lode claims as platted, and with necessary laterals affords the only means of access to the lodes and the most practical and economical means of continuing the development of each of the stated lode of bru claims . bof A . of for blod f-A entl . feet 0. 00

Five hundred dollars or over has been expended in this improvement in such a manner as tends to the development of each lode of this survey and/17 additional lodes, hereinbefore named, subsequent to its location and to the time since common ownership and contiguity have prevailed; therefore an undivided one thirty-second interest in its value and expenditure is hereby credited to each of said lodes of this survey, and a like interest apportioned to each of the other stated lodes.

#### o clm OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

None.

of the

#### OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

The West half of the line between Secs. 7 and 18 was found to be N.89°-44'E. 4927.7 ft instead of East 4935.48 feet. The corners of Sec. 7 and 18 T. 4 S.R.29 E and Secs. 12 and 13 T. 4 S.R. 28E are pipe with cap properly set and marked as called for in the field notes of the official Survey thereof. tell se ym - SUR NO. 3346. Sipow dothy valeb bed senecus se

Cor.No.4 Keystone No.1 lode, Cor. No. 1 Keystone No.1 lode identical with Cor. No. 4 Keystone lode, Cor. No. 1 Keystone lode, Cor. No. 1 and 2 Keystone No. 19 lode are all pine posts firmly set and properly marked.

Line 1-4 Keystone No.1 lode was found to be S.34 -46'-30"E. instead of S.34°-37'E. All other lines of this survey were found to be 

SUR. NO. 3535

O.M. H TOWAVINE

Cor. No.3 Gold Belt No. 5 lode, Cor. No. 2 Gold Belt No.5 lode identical with Cor. No. 4 Gold Belt No.1 lode, Gold (29)

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

Belt-No. 1 lode and Cor. No. 2 Gold Belt No. 4 lode, Cor. No. 1 Gold Belt No. 4 lode, Cor. No.4 Gold Belt No.4 lode identical with Cor. No. 3 Gold Belt No. 3 lode, are all pine posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 2-3 Gold Belt No.5 lode was found to be N.80°-57'E. 1499.8 feet instead of N.80°-50'E. 1500.0 feet. Line 1-2 Gold Belt No. 4 lode was found to be S.9°-05'E. 589.0 feet instead of S.9°-09'E. 589.0 feet. Line 4-1 Gold Belt No. 4 lode was found to be S.80-45'W. 1500.7 feet instead of S.80 - 50'W. 1500 feet.

SUR. NO. 4256A

Cors No. 3 and 4 Anita No. 26 lode are all pipe corners identical in construction with those of this survey and are firmly set and properly marked. THIS SURVEY as wright eno bedivibnums arotarad?

in rovement in such a manter as

J of ba

reveiled;

1 Keys tone

The corners of this survey may be more particularly of beno! described as 3/4 inch black pipe 30 inches long fitted with a brass cap 4x4xl inch thick, which cap waswelded onto the upper end of the pipe. The top surface of the cap had the identification "U S MINERAL SURVEY" in raised letters cast in in the moulding of the cap. The sides of the cap were smooth surfaces upon which were stamped the designation of the corner and survey. of bas 7 . oep to ......

#### 13 T. 4 S.T. 20 TROPER DE With can concerly set a market es

Owing to the distance from the nearest Notary Public and the expense and delay which would be involved for my assistants to appear before one, I took the acknowledgment of my assistants in my capacity as a Mineral Surveyor.

The discrepancies found existing between the claims as marked by the location monuments and as described in the location notices are due to errors in the location notices.

> correct se a micred. po Mineral Surveyor G.L.O.

lode identical with Cor. Mo.

Cor. To. & Cold Belt wo. 5 lode, Cor. To. 2 Cold Belt

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS

#### LIST OF NAMES

A list of the names of the individuals en	mployed by J.William Waara	
Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, m		and boundaries
described in the foregoing field notes of the Mining Company, known as the Ani Anita No. 2 Anita No. 17, Margot No. 16, Margot No. 1 known as the	survey of the mining claim of Dover ta No. 9, Anita No. 8, Anita No. 1 Anita No. 28, Anita No. 29	Copper  5. Anita No.4  Margot No.
and showing the respective capacities in which		
	Ambrosia Romero ,	Chainman.
	, (	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ixman.
	, <i>1</i>	rlagman.
FINAL OAT	THS OF ASSISTANTS	
We,Ambrosio Romero		
and	do solemnly swear that we assisted T W	illiam Waana
, United Stat		
the boundaries of the mining claim of Dove Anita No. 8, Anita No. 5 Anita No. 3 Anita No.2 Anita No.1, 1 Anita No. 28, Anita No.29 and 1 knowneache	No. 4 Margot No. 17 Margot No. Margot No. 16 Margot No. 14 Margot No. 12 lodgs	.15, Mnita got No.13,
represented in the foregoing field notes as ha		
direction; and that said survey has been in all		
and correctly executed, and the corner and l		
instructions furnished by the Office Cadastral		
	ambrosidTomero	þainman.
	, C	hainman.
	, A	xman.
	, F	lagman.
Subscribed and sworn to l	by the above-named persons before me this?	0
day of May	, 19 44	
	Holliam Wa.	224
	V Mineral Surveyor G.	L.O.

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS

#### LIST OF NAMES

A list of the names of the individuals en	mployed byJ.William Was	ara
Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, m	neasuring, and marking the lines, corners	s, and boundaries
described in the foregoing field notes of the Company, known as the Anita No Margot No.17, Margot No.15, Margot No. 14 Margot No. 13	survey of the mining claim of Dover Co	opper Mining
and showing the respective capacities in which	ch they acted.	
	Federico M Acuña	, Chainman.
	Joe-M-Orozoo	, Chainman.
	Eduardo W Acuña	_, Axman.
	Herlindo-S-Romero	., Flagman.
FINAL OAT	CHS OF ASSISTANTS	
	ozco, Eduardo W Acuña amd He	
andx Romero	, do solemnly swear that we assistedJ	.Williem
Waara	, Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corne	ers and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim ofDov Anita No.9, Anita No.8, Anita Anita No.3, Anita No.2 Anita N Anita No.28, Anita No.29, Marg	er Copper Mining Company, knows Anita No.4, Margot No.1	own as the
represented in the foregoing fold notes as he	1	
represented in the foregoing field notes as ha		
direction; and that said survey has been in all		
and correctly executed, and the corner and i	ooundary monuments established according	g to law and the
instructions furnished by the Office Cadastral	Engineer, at Phoenix #rizona.	
	Tederies M. Garis	
	121 Dal 7	, Chainman. , Axman.
	Herlindos Romers	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to k	by the above-named persons before me this	30+2-
day of		
	Holliam Wa	ara
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—22865	Mineral Surveyo	r G.L.O.

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

### FINAL OATH OF MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,, Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Office Cadastral
Engineer, at Phoenix Arizona , dated March 10. 1944 ,
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official regulations
and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Office Cadastral Engineer,
faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the mining claim of <u>Dover Copper</u>
Mining Company, known as the Anita No.1, Anita No.2, with Axway as the No.2, Anita No.3, Anita No.4, Anita No.5 Anita No.8 Anita No.9 Anita No.28 Anita No.29, Margot No.12, Margot No.13, Margot No. 14, Margot No.15, Margot No.16, and Margot No. 17 lodes situate in
Greenlee County, Arizona. , in Section
7-18-12-13 , Township No. 4 S. , Range No. 29 and 28 7.
and designated as Survey No. 4283 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy of
the location certificate, which was received by me from the Office Cadastral Engineer
with said instructions, and that all corners of said survey have been established and
perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions
thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and im-
provements made upon said mining claim by claimant orits
grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and
itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and
that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included
in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
Hilliam Wassa (Mineral Surveyor)
Subscribed and sworn to by the said J.William Waara
Mineral Surveyor, before me Frank E. McKindles, a Notary Public of
Houghton County, State of Michigan this Sixth
day of . November , 1944
My Commission Expires June 18, 1947  My Commission Expires Notary Fublic
U P NUL AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

## OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

## United States Department of the Interior

GENERAL LAND OFFICE
PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

		- FROOR	ATIZON	<b>a</b> ,	
				may 25	1945
I, Office Cadastral	Engineer at P	hoenix, A	rizone.	d	
do hereby certify that					
of the mining claim of ANATA NO. 1. ANATA NO. 8. ANATA NO. 13, MARGOT NO. 14, MAR	Dover Con NITA NO. 2. NITA NO. 9. NRGOT NO. 14,	ANITA NO. ANITA NO. MARGOT N Lodes	ng Company 3. ANITA 28. ANITA 0.15, MARO	NO. 4, ANIT NO. 29, MARO OT NO.15, M	the A NO. 5 OT NO. ARGOT NO
situate in					
Mining District 7 and in Section \$12 and	Greenlee	4 S.	County	Arizon	<b>a</b>
designated as Survey I	Vo. 4283	, has been	correctly copie	d from the origina	ls on file in
this office; that said Fi					
incorporated into a pate	et a la l				
to natural objects or pe					
I further certify the	at Five Hundred I	Pollars worth	of labor has been	expended or imp	rovements
made upon, or for th					
and that said improver \$13.915; a 1/32 is allotted to	nents consist of	27 outs,	14 tunnel	s, 13 shafts value of a	road
				*	
	aid labor or improv				
upon any other claim.					
I further certify the Arizona	at the plat thereof,				

E. A. Thompson

Office Cadastral Engineer.

## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

At Phoenix, Arizona,
I, Office Cadastral Engineer at Phoenix, Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Dover Copper Mining Company, known as the
ANITA NO. 1, ANITA NO.2, ANITA NO.3, ANITA NO.4, ANITA NO.5,
ANITA NO. 8, ANITA NO.9, ANITA NO.28, ANITA NO.29, MARGOT, NO.12,
MARGOT NO.13, MARGOT NO.14, MARGOT NO.15, MARGOT NO.16, MARGOT NO.17 lodes
situate in mining district,
Greenlee County. Arizona
Greenlee County, Arizona 7 and 18 4 S., 29 E., in Section s 12 and 13 , Township No. 4 S., Range No. 28 E.
designated as Survey No. 4283
executed by, Mineral
Surveyor, March 10 - May 30 , 1944, under my instructions dated
March 10 , 1944, have been critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is
on file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said location certificate is included and
nade a part of the transcript of the field notes.
E. O. Thompson Office Cadastral Engineer.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (942) M.S. 4283

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Anita No. 1, Anita No. 2, Anita No. 3, Anita No. 4, Anita No. 5 and Anita No. 8 lodes, Mineral Survey No. 4283, located in Townships 4 South, Ranges 28 and 29 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled. As of this date, this notice of cancellation will become part of the field notes for Mineral Survey No. 4283, page 70.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Anita No. 1, Anita No. 2, Anita No. 3, Anita No. 4, Anita No. 5 and Anita No. 8 lodes, M.S. 4283 were canceled February 15, 1996, by memo 9605 (942) M.S. 4283 which is now a part of the original field notes."

February 15, 1996 Date

Acting Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona